9/9/2016

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/PrintImages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=12880377&folderid=1

900375869

08/24/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396189

Limited liability

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900371502

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rufus Labs, LLC		07/15/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rufus Armor, LLG	
Street Address:	PO Box 46013	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90046	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4709451	
Registration Number:	4705187	RUFUS CUFF
Registration Number:	4705186	RUFUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3236609916

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3236609916

Email:

kyri@tsircoulaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Tsircou Law, P.C.

08/24/2016

Address Line 1:

515 S Flower St., 36th Fir.

Address Line 4:

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kyriacos Tsircou

SIGNATURE: /kyri tsircou/

Total Attachments: 2

DATE SIGNED:

source=TM Assignment - RUFUS LABS - RUFUS ARMOR#page1.tif

2/3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rufus Labs, a Delaware limited liability company, having a business address of P.O. Box 46013, Los Angeles CA 90046, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following U.S. Trademarks (the "Marks"):

U.S. Appl No	U.S. Reg No.	<u>Mark</u>	Class: Goods
86/210,928	4,709,451		(IC 009) Wearable digital electronic devices comprised primarily of software and a wristband mounted touchscreen
86/210,892	4,705,187	RUFUS CUFF	(IC 009) Wearable digital electronic devices comprised primarily of software and a wristband mounted touchscreen
86/210,870	4,705,186	RUFUS	(IC 009) Wearable digital electronic devices comprised primarily of software and a wristband mounted touchscreen

WHEREAS Rufus Armor, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a business address of P.O. Box 46013, Los Angeles CA 90046, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with the registrations thereof, including the right to file foreign trademark applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for and such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment. Assignor hereby agrees for himself, his successors and assigns to execute any lawful document and to testify to any material fact or thing which Assignee, his successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure to itself, his successors and assigns the rights, titles and interest in and to and the enjoyment of said mark.

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment.

Rufus Labs, LLC (Assignor)

Gabe Grifoni President.

Notary: _____

Rufus Armor, LLC (Assignee)

Date: ____7.15.16

Gabe Grifoni
President...

Notary: _____

RECORDED: 07/15/2016